April 24, 2020

Dear Marinwood Summer Camp Families,

We hope you are staying healthy and safe during these challenging times. We wanted to update everyone on the status of Marinwood's summer camps.

First and foremost, we do intend to run a camp program this summer.

Because it remains unclear what health guidelines and recommendations^{*} will be in place, and how they will impact the size, scope, and feasibility of our program, we cannot yet provide details about what camps will look like. However, current information suggests that we will likely need to significantly reduce numbers and make numerous changes to the typical camp day. Our staff is planning for several possible scenarios so that we can quickly and effectively adapt as new guidelines are announced. Our first priority, however, will be the safety of our participants, staff, and their families, and we will only move forward with running summer camps if we are able to do so in compliance with the applicable health guidelines and recommendations.

Details about camps and any changes taking place this summer will be announced as they are determined.

If you are still interested in having your child attend camp this summer, in whatever form that may take, we ask that you please keep them enrolled in their current camps. This will allow us to continue to update you, and will keep your child eligible for (though not guaranteed) a spot in our program. If you cancel your child's enrollment now it is unlikely there will be space should you change your mind later.

Once the details of our summer camps are finalized and announced, if you decide not to have your child participate, or if there is not enough space for your child due to enrollment restrictions, you will be offered a full refund at that time.

If you have any questions please email us at <u>csd@marinwood.org</u>. We appreciate your patience as we await more information and we sincerely hope we see you at camp this summer.

Sincerely, Marinwood Staff

*At this time the Marinwood Recreation Department is basing all decisions on the most current recommendations of Marin County Health & Human Services and the Public Health Officer. We are closely monitoring the advice



775 Miller Creek Road San Rafael, CA 94903 www.marinwood.org

> T: (415) 479-0775 F: (415) 479-7759 csd@marinwood.org

and recommendations of these experts and will continue to adjust our approach as the situation and recommendations continue to evolve. You can find the most up-to-date information on Marinwood's response to COVID-19 Coronavirus here: http://marinwood.org/about-us/covid-19-updates This webpage will be updated as new information becomes available.